ERRATA

Urol J (Tehran). 2006;4:261. www.uj.unrc.ir

In volume 3 number 2, page 92 of the *Urology Journal*, the fourth author's name should have been *Hassan Jamshidian*. It is erroneously typed as Mohammadreza Jamshidian.

In volume 3, number 3, page 130, the first author's name should have been *Afshar Zomorrodi*. It is erroneously typed as Ali Afshar Zomorrodi.

In volume 3 number 3, page 147, there is an error in Table 2. The proportions and their percentages should have been as follows in the 2nd and 3rd columns:

We regret these errors and express our apology to the authors and readers.

Table 2. Characteristics of Patients and Bladder TCC in Relation to Involvement of Prostate*

	Prostatic Involvement [†]				
Factors	Positive	Negative	P	Odds Ratio	95% CI
Age, mean, y	63.2 ± 12.4	64.2 ± 10.8	.79		-8.37 to 6.46
TD, mean, cm	0.46 ± 0.35	1.79 ± 1.10	< .001		0.74 to 1.91
Tumor stage					
noninvasive	2 (13.3)	15 (33.3)			
T2	8 (53.3)	20 (44.4)			
Т3	3 (20.0)	8 (17.8)			
T4	2 (13.3)	2 (4.4)	.37		
CIS	6 (40.0)	16 (35.6)	.76	1.21	0.36 to 4.01
Vascular Invasion	8 (53.3)	8 (17.8)	.007	5.29	1.48 to 18.82
Perineural Invasion	4 (26.7)	7 (15.6)	.34	1.97	0.48 to 8.00
Multifocal disease	11 (73.3)	21 (46.7)	.07	3.14	0.87 to 11.36
High grade disease	9 (60.0)	23 (51.1)	.55	1.44	0.44 to 4.70
Hydronephrosis	5 (33.3)	17 (37.8)	.76	0.82	0.24 to 2.82
Tumor diameter ≥ 2 cm	12 (80.0)	38 (84.4)	.69	0.74	0.16 to 3.30

^{*}TCC indicates transitional cell carcinoma; CI, confidence interval; TD, tumor distance from bladder neck; and CIS, carcinoma in situ. †Values in parentheses are percents.